

100957840

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Heraeus Kulzer GmbH	Name: HERAEUS KULZER GMBH & CO. KG
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address:
	63540 Hanau
	GERMANY
	Name:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: 11/16/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No
is:	ew application, the execution date of the application
If this document is being filed together with a n is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	ew application, the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s) 4,839,521, issued 6/13/86 Deers attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a n is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,839,521, issued 6/13/86
If this document is being filed together with a n is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom corresp.	B. Patent No.(s) 4,839,521, issued 6/13/86 pers attached? □ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a n is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom corresp. concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 4,839,521, issued 6/13/86 pers attached? □ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a n is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp. concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) 4,839,521, issued 6/13/86 pers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
If this document is being filed together with a n is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp. concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford, Esq. Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	B. Patent No.(s) 4,839,521, issued 6/13/86 Ders attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00
If this document is being filed together with a n is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp. concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) 4,839,521, issued 6/13/86 Ders attached? □ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Payment Enclosed 8. □ Authorization to charge Deposit Account 50062
If this document is being filed together with a n is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp. concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) 4,839,521, issued 6/13/86 Ders attached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 ☒ Payment Enclosed 8. □ Authorization to charge Deposit Account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account to the page of the paying by deposit account to charge Deposit Account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account to charge Deposit Account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account to charge Deposit Account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying
If this document is being filed together with a n is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers. 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp. concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford, Esq. Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10103 DO NO 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my known correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the correct and copy is a true copy of the correct and copy is a true copy of the correct and copy is a true copy of the correct and copy is a true copy of the copy is a t	B. Patent No.(s) 4,839,521, issued 6/13/86 Ders attached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 ☒ Payment Enclosed 8. □ Authorization to charge Deposit Account 50062 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account T USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Heraeus Kulzer GmbH ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent and Patent Application

No. 4,839,521, issued June 13,1986

Serial No. 071,851, filed July 10, 1987

collectively hereinafter the "Assigned Patent".

Whereas Heraeus Kulzer GmbH & Co. KG

63540 Hanau Germany

a German corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of good valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent, including the right to sue for any past, present, or future infringement of said Assigned Patent.

HERAEUS KULZER GMBH (ASSIGNOR)

(Dr. Roland Richter) General Manager

Date: November 16, 1998

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/01/1999 REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0254